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STATE NPS COORDINATORS – 2/2/2009 
 
ALABAMA  Norm Blakey, Chief 
   Department of Environmental Management 
   Nonpoint Source Unit  
   PO Box 301463   
   1400 Coliseum Blvd. 
   Montgomery, AL. 36110-2059 
   Phone: (334) 394-4354 
   Fax:   (334) 394-4383 
   nb@adem.state.al.us 
 
ALASKA  Kent Patrick-Riley  

Acting NPS Program Manager 
Alaska Dept. of Environmental Conservation 
555 Cordova St. 
Anchorage, AK 99501  
Phone: (907) 269-7554 
Fax: (907) 269-7508 

   kent_patrick-riley@dec.state.ak.us 
 
AMERICAN  Edna Buchan 
SAMOA  Water Program Manager 

American Samoa EPA 
P.O. Box PPA 
Pago Pago, AS  96799 
Phone: (684) 633-2304     
Fax: (684) 633-5801    
ebuchan2@yahoo.com 

 
ARIZONA  Carol M. Aby 

Water Quality Planning Manager 
Water Quality Planning Section – 5415A-2 
Department of Environmental Quality 
1110 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2955 
Phone: (602) 771-4601 
Fax: (602) 771-4528 
cma@azdeq.gov 
 
Chris R. Vargas 
Surface Water Section Manager 
Arizona Department of Environmental Quality 
Water Quality Planning Section – 5415A-2 
Phone: (602) 771-4665 
Fax: (602) 771-4528 
crv@azdeq.gov 
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ARKANSAS  Tony Ramick 
   Arkansas Natural Resources Commission 
   101 East Capitol, Suite 350 
   Little Rock, AR 72201 
   Phone: (501) 682-3914 
   Fax: (501) 682-3991 
   tony.ramick@arkansas.gov 
 
CALIFORNIA Syed Ali 

State Water Resources Control Board 
Nonpoint Source Section 
1001 I Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 341-5555 
Fax: (916) 341-5252 
sali@waterboards.ca.gov 
 
Steve Fagundes 
State Water Resources Control Board 
Nonpoint Source Pollution Unit 
1001 I Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 341-5487 
Fax: 916 341-5470 
sfungundes@waterboards.ca.gov 

 
COLORADO  Lucia Machado 
   Nonpoint Source Coordinator 
   Restoration and Protection Unit 
         Water Quality Control Div. 
   Colo. Dept. of Public Health, Environment 
   4300 Cherry Creek Dr. S. 
   Denver, CO 80246-1530 
   Phone: (303) 692-3585 
   Fax: (303) 782-0390 
                           lucia.machado@state.co.us 

 
Commonwealth of  Frances (Fran) Castro 
the Northern           NPS Program Manager 
Mariana Islands        Division of Environmental Quality 
(CNMI)         P.O. Box 1304 
             Saipan, MP 96950 
             Phone: (670) 664-8506 
             Fax: (670) 664-8540 
   fran.castro@saipan.com 
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CONNECTICUT Stan Zaremba 
   Dept. of Env. Protection 
   Bureau of Water Management 
   79 Elm Street 
   Hartford, CT 06106 
   Phone: (860) 424-3730 
   Fax: (860) 424-4055 
   stanley.zaremba@ct.gov 
 
DELAWARE  Bob Palmer 
   Nonpoint Source Program Manager 
   Division of Soil and Water Conservation 
   Department of Natural Resources and Environmental Control 
   89 Kings Highway 
   Dover, DE 19901 
   Phone: (302) 739-8014 
   Fax: (302) 739-8017 
   robert.palmer@state.de.us 
 
DISTRICT OF Sheila A. Besse 
COLUMBIA             Nonpoint Source Management Branch 
   Environmental Health Administration 
   Room 5024 51 N Street, NE 
   Washington, DC 20020 
   Phone: (202) 535-2241 
   Fax: (202) 535-1364 
   sheila.besse@dc.gov 
 
FLORIDA  John Abendroth 
   Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
   2600 Blair Stone Rd. 
   Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400 
   Phone: (850) 245-8682 
   Fax: (805) 245-8434 
   john.abendroth@dep.state.fl.us  
     
GEORGIA  Michelle Vincent 
                                    Georgia Environmental Protection Division 
      Nonpoint Source Program 
      4220 International Parkway, Suite 101 
      Atlanta, GA 30354 
      Phone: (404) 675-1641 
      Fax: (404) 675-6245 
      michelle_vincent@dnr.state.ga.us 
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GUAM  Margaret P. Aguilar 
Guam Environmental Protection Agency 
PO Box 22439-GMF 
Barrigada, Guam 96921 
Phone: (671) 475-1658/59 
Fax: (671) 475-8006 
margaret.aguilar@guamepa.net 

 
HAWAII  Alec Wong  

Chief, Clean Water Branch, 
Department of Health 
P.O. Box 3378 
Honolulu, HI 96801-3378 
Phone: (808) 586-4311 
Fax: (808) 586-4352 
alec.wong@doh.hawaii.gov 

 
   Lawana Collier 

Polluted Runoff Program 
Department of Health 
P.O. Box 3378 
Honolulu, HI 96801-3378 

   Phone: (808) 586-4345 
   Fax: (808) 586-4352 

lawana.collier@doh.hawaii.gov 
 
IDAHO  Tim Wendland 

Nonpoint Source Manager 
Idaho Dept. of Environmental Quality 
Water Quality Division 
1410 N. Hilton 
Boise, ID  83706 
Phone: (208) 373-0439 
Fax: (208) 373-0576 

   tim.wendland@deq.idaho.gov 
 
ILLINOIS  Amy Walkenbach 
   Nonpoint Source Unit Manager 
   Illinois EPA 
   P.O. Box 19276 
   #15 
   Springfield, IL 62794-9276 
   Phone: (217) 782-3362 
   Fax: (217) 785-1225 
   amy.walkenbach@epa.state.il.us 
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INDIANA  Andrew Pelloso 
Chief - NPS/TMDL Section  

   IN Department of Environmental Management 
100 North Senate Avenue 
MC 65-42 IGCN 1255 
Indianapolis, Indiana  46204-2251 

   Phone: (317) 233-2481 
   Fax: (317) 232-8406 
   apelloso@idem.in.gov 
 
IOWA   Becky Schwiete 
   Department of Natural Resources 
   Wallace State Office Bldg. 
   Des Moines, IA 50319 
   Phone: (515) 242-6196 
   Fax:  
   rebecca.schwiete@dnr.state.ia.us 
 
KANSAS  Donald Snethen 
   Dept. of Health & Environment 
   Division of Environment 
   Bureau of Water - Watershed Management Section 
   1000 SW Jackson St. Suite 420 
   Topeka, KS 66612-1367 
   Phone: (913) 296-5567 
   Fax: (913) 296-5509 
   dsnethen@kdhe.state.ks.us 
 
KENTUCKY  Paulette Akers 
   Nonpoint Source Section Supervisor 
   Kentucky Division of Water 
   14 Reilly Road 
   Frankfort KY 40601 
   Phone: (502) 564-3410 x494 
   Fax: (502) 564-9636 
   paulette.akers@ky.gov 
 
LOUISIANA  Reggie Coleman 
   Louisiana Dept of Environmental Quality 

Office of Environmental Service 
P. O. Box 4314 

   Baton Rouge, LA 70821-4314 
   Phone: (225) 219-3557 
   Fax: (225) 933-0946 
   reggie.coleman@la.gov 
 
   Emelise Cormier 
   Louisiana Dept of Environmental Quality 
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Office of Environmental Service 
P. O. Box 4314 

   Baton Rouge, LA 70821-4314 
   Phone: (225) 219-3557 
   Fax: (225) 219-3240 
   emelise.cormier@la.gov 
 

Butch Stegall, Adm. Coord. 
Louisiana Department of Agriculture and Forestry 
P.O. Box 3554 
Baton Rouge, LA 70821-3554 
Phone: (225) 922-1269 
Fax: (225) 922-2577 
butch_s@ldaf.state.la.us 

 
MAINE  Norm Marcotte 
   Dept. Of Env. Protection 
   State House #17 
   Augusta, ME 04333 
   Phone: (207) 287-7727 
   Fax: (207) 287-7191 
   norm.g.marcotte@maine.gov 
 
MARYLAND  Kenneth Shanks 
   Acting NPS Program Manager 
   Maryland Department of the Environment 
   1800 Washington Boulevard, Suite 540 
   Baltimore, MD 21230-1718 
   Phone: (410) 537-4216 
   Fax: (410) 537-3873 
   kshanks@mde.state.md.us 
 
MASS   Jane Peirce 
   MA Dept. Of Environmental Protection 
   627 Main St. 
   Worcester, MA 01608 
   Phone: (508)767-2792  
   Fax: (508) 791-4131 
   jane.peirce@state.ma.us 
 
   Michael DiBara 

MA Dept. Of Environmental Protection 
   627 Main St. 
   Worcester, MA 01608 
   Phone: (508) 767-2885 
   Fax: (508) 791-4131 
   michael.dibara@state.ma.us 
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MICHIGAN  Susan Erickson 
   MI Dept. of Env. Quality 
   PO Box 30473 
   Lansing, MI 48909 
   Phone: (517) 241-8707 
   Fax: (517) 373-2040 
   ericksos@michigan.gov 
 
MINNESOTA Faye Sleeper 
   MN Pollution Control Agency 
   520 Lafayette Rd., North 
   St. Paul, MN 55155 
   Phone: (651) 297-3365 
   Fax: (651) 297-8676 
   faye.sleeper@pca.state.mn.us 
 
MISSISSIPPI  Zoffee Dahmash  
   Dept. Of Env. Quality 
   PO Box 10385 
   Jackson, MS 39289-0385 
   Phone: (601) 961-5137 
   FAX: (601) 961-5376 
   zoffee_dahmash@deq.state.ms.us 

 
   Robert Seyfarth 
   Dept. Of Env. Quality 
   PO Box 10385 
   Jackson, MS 39289-0385 
   Phone: (601) 961-5160 
   FAX: (601) 961-5376 
   robert_seyfarth@deq.state.ms.us 
 
MISSOURI  Greg Anderson 
   Nonpoint Source Coordinator 
                                    Missouri Dept of Nat. Resources, WPCP 
   PO Box 176 
   Jefferson City, MO 65102 
   Phone: (573) 751-7144 
   Fax: (573) 526-6802 
   greg.anderson@dnr.mo.gov 
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MONTANA  Robert Ray 
   MT Dept. of Env. Quality 
   Planning, Prevention, and Assistance Division 
   PO Box 200901 
   Helena, MT 59620-0901 
   Phone: (406) 444-9094 
   Fax: (406) 444-6836 
   rray@state.mt.us 
 
NEBRASKA  Elbert Traylor 
   Nebraska Dept. of Environmental Quality 
   Suite 400 Atrium 1200 N St P 
   Lincoln, NE 68509-8922 
   Phone: (402) 471-2585 
   Fax: (402) 471-2909 
   elbert.traylor@ndeq.state.ne.us 
 
NEVADA  Birgit M. Widegren 

Environmental Scientist IV 
Nonpoint Source Program Manager 
Bureau of Water Quality Planning 
Nevada Division of Environmental Protection 
901 S. Stewart St., Suite 4001 
Carson City, NV 89701 
Phone: (775) 687-9550 
Fax: (775) 687-5856 
bwidegren@ndep.nv.gov 
 
Kathy Sertic 
Division of Environmental Protection 
333 W. Nye Lane, Room 138 
Carson City, NV 89706 
Phone: (775) 687-4670 ext. 3101 
Fax: (775) 687-6396 
ksertic@govmail.state.nv.us 

 
NEW     Eric Williams 
HAMPSHIRE NH Dept. of Env. Services 

 6 Hazen Drive 
 P.O. Box 95 
 Concord, NH 03302 
 Phone: (603) 271-2358 
 Fax: (603) 271-7894 
 eric.williams@des.nh.gov 
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NEW JERSEY David McPartland 
   Dept. of Environmental Protection 
   Division of Watershed Management 
   Bureau of Watershed Planning  
   PO Box 418 
   Trenton, NJ   08625-0418 
   Phone: (609) 292-0837 
   Fax: (609) 633-1458 
   david.mcpartland@dep.state.nj.us 
 
NEW MEXICO Abe Franklin 
   NM Environment Department  
   P.O. Box 5469 
                                    Santa Fe, NM 87502-5469 
   Phone: (505) 827-2793 
   Fax: (505) 827-0160 
   abraham.franklin@state.nm.us 
 
NEW YORK  Angus Eaton 
   Dept. Of Environmental Conservation 
   DOW 
   625 Broadway Avenue 
   4th floor 
   Albany, NY 12233-3508 
   Phone: (518) 402-8123 
   Fax: (518) 402-9029 
   akeaton@gw.dec.state.ny.us 
 
NORTH  Alan Clark     
CAROLINA  Supervisor, NPS Unit 
   Division of Water Quality   
   Raleigh, NC 27626-0535 
   Phone: (919) 733-5083 ext. 570 
   Fax: (919) 715-5637 
   alan.clark@ncmail.net 
 
NORTH  Greg Sandness 
DAKOTA  SWP – NPS Pollution Control Program 
   1200 Missouri Ave. 
   PO Box 5520 
   Bismarck, ND 58502-5520 
   Phone: (701) 328-5232 
   Fax: (701) 328-5200 
   gsandnes@state.nd.us 
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OHIO   Gail Hesse 
   Ohio EPA 
   122 South Front Street 
   P.O. Box 1049 
   Columbus, Ohio 43215-1049 
   Phone: 614-644-2146 
   Fax: 614-460-8275 
   gail.hesse@epa.state.oh.us  
 
OKLAHOMA Dan Butler, Director 
   Oklahoma Conservation Commission 
   Water Quality Program 
   2800 N. Lincoln Blvd., Room 160 
   Oklahoma City, OK 73105-4110 
   Phone: (405) 522-4730 
   Fax: (405) 522-4770 
   dan.butler@conservation.ok.gov 
     
   J. D. Strong 
   Office of the Secretary of Environment 
   3800 North Classen Blvd. 
   Oklahoma City, OK 73118 
   Phone: (405) 530-8995 
   Fax: (405) 530-8999 
   jdstrong@environment.ok.gov  
 
   Gayle Bartholomew 
   Environmental Grants Administrator 
   Office of the Secretary of Environment 
   3800 North Classen Blvd. 
   Oklahoma City, OK 73118 
   Phone: (405) 530-8996 
   Fax: (405) 530-8999 
   gnbartholomew@environment.ok.gov 
 
OREGON  Ivan Camacho 
   Dept. Of Env. Quality 
   811 SW 6th Avenue 
   Portland, OR 97204 
   Phone:  (503) 229-5088 
   Fax: (503) 229-5850 
   camacho.ivan@deq.state.or.us 
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PENNSYLVANIA Russ Wagner 
   Nonpoint Source Section 
   Bureau of Water Management 
   Department of Environmental Protection
   P.O. Box 8555 
   Harrisburg, PA 17105-8555 
   Phone: (717) 787-5859 

Fax: (717) 787-9549 
   ruwagner@state.pa.us 
 
PUERTO RICO Roberto Ayala or 
   Wanda Garcia 
   Planning and Program Division 
   Water Quality Area 
   Environmental Quality Board 
   P.O. Box 11488 
   Santurce, Puerto Rico 00910-1488 
   Phone: (787) 767- 8073 
   Fax: (787) 767-1962 
   robertoayala@jca.gobierno.pr 
   wandagarcia@jca.gobierno.pr 
 
RHODE ISLAND Betsy Dake 
   Dept. of Environmental Management 
   235 Promenade St. 
   Providence, RI 02908-5767 
   Phone: (401) 222-4700 x7230 
   Fax: (401) 222-3564 
   Betsy.Dake@dem.ri.gov 
 
SOUTH  Meredith Murphy 
CAROLINA  NPS Program Coordinator 
   Bureau of Water 
   SC Dept. Of Health and Environ. Control 
   2600 Bull Street 
   Columbia, South Carolina 29201 
   Phone: (803) 898-4222 
   Fax: (803) 898-4140 
   murphymb@dhec.sc.gov 
 
   Mihir Mehta 
   Bureau of Water 
   SC Dept. Of Health and Environ. Control 
   2600 Bull Street 
   Columbia, South Carolina 29201 
   Phone: (803) 898-4011 
   Fax: (803) 898-4140 
   mehtam@dhec.sc.gov 
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SOUTH DAKOTA Dennis Clarke 
   Dept. of Env and Natural Resources  
   PMB 2020 
   DENR-WRA 
   523 E. Capitol Ave. 
   Pierre, South Dakota 57501-3182 
   Phone: (605) 773-4254 
   Fax: (605) 773-4068 
   dennis.clarke@state.sd.us 
 
TENNESSEE  Sam Marshall 
   TN Dept of Agriculture 
   PO Box 40627 
   Nashville, TN 
   Phone: (615) 837-5306 
   Fax: (615) 837-5025 
   sam.marshall@state.tn.us 
 
TEXAS  Kerry Niemann 
   Nonpoint Source Coordinator 
   Texas CEQ 
   Water Programs Division, MC 203 
   PO Box 13087 
   Austin, TX 78711-3087 
   Phone: (512) 239-0483 
   Fax: (512) 239-0414 
   kniemann@tceq.state.tx.us 
 
   John Foster 
   NPS Program Manager 
   Texas State Soil & Water Conservation Board 
   PO Box 658 
   Temple, TX 76503-0658 
   Phone: (254) 773-2250 ext. 235 
   Fax: (254) 773-3311 
   jfoster@tsswcb.state.tx.us 
 
 
UTAH   Michael K. Reichert 
   Dept. of Env. Quality 
   Division of Water Quality 
   288 North, 1460 West 
   P. O. Box 144870 
   Salt Lake City, UT 84114-4870 
   Phone: (801) 538-6954 
   Fax: (801) 538-6016 
   mreichert@utah.gov 
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VERMONT  Rick Hopkins 
              Dept. of Environmental Conservation 
   103 S. Main Bldg. 10 N. 
   Waterbury, VT 05671-0408 
   Phone: (802) 241-3770 
   Fax: (802) 241-3287 
   rick.hopkins@state.vt.us 
 
VIRGIN  Mr. Syed Syedali 
ISLANDS  Ms. Diane Caphart 
   Division of Environmental Protection 
   Department of Planning and Natural Resources 
   Watergut Home 1118 
   Christiansted, St. Croix VI  00820-5056 
   Phone: (340) 773-0565 
   Fax: (340) 773-9310 
   ssyeda@viaccess.net 
   dtchart@yahoo.com 
 
VIRGINIA  Richard Hill 
   Nonpoint Source Program Manager 
   Division of Soil and Water Conservation 
   Department of Conservation and Recreation 
                                    203 Governor Street, Suite 206 
   Richmond, VA 23129-2094 
   Phone: (804) 786-7119 
   Fax: (804) 786-1798 
   rick.hill@dcr.virginia.gov 
 
WASHINGTON Helen Bresler 
    Department of Ecology 
   300 Desmond Dr. 
   PO Box 47600 
   Lacey, WA   98504 
   Phone: (360) 407-6180 
   Fax: (360) 407-6426 
   hbre461@ecy.wa.gov 
 
   Todd Bolster 
   Department of Ecology 

Water Quality Program  
   300 Desmond Dr. 
   PO Box 47600 
   Lacey, WA   98504 
   Phone: (360) 407-6551 
   Fax: (360) 407-6426 
   tbol461@ecy.wa.gov 
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WEST VIRGINIA Teresa Koon 
   Assistant Deputy Director 

Nonpoint Source and Framework Branch 
   Division of Water and Waste Management 

Division of Environmental Protection 
1201 Greenbrier Street 
Charleston, WV 25311 
Phone: (304) 926-0499 ext 1020 
Fax: (304) 926-0496  

   tekoon@wvdep.org 
 
WISCONSIN  Russell Rasmussen 
   Department of Natural Resources 
   101 S. Webster St. 
   Madison, WI  53707 
   Phone: (608) 267-7651 
   Fax: (608) 267-3579 
   rasmur@dnr.state.wi.us 
    
   Jim Baumann 
   Department of Natural Resources 
   101 S. Webster St. 
   Madison, WI  53707 
   Phone: (608) 266-9277 
   Fax: 
   baumaj@dnr.state.wi.us 
   
WYOMING  Jennifer Zygmunt 

Water Quality Division 
WY Dept. of Env. Quality 

   122 West 25th Street 
   Herschler Bldg., 4th floor West 
   Cheyenne, WY 82002 
   Phone: (307) 777-6080 
   Fax: (307) 777-7610 
   jzygmu@wyo.gov 
 


